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Monday, September 8
Start of the Semester

Tuesday, September 9
New Student Orientation

Faculty Meeting

Wednesday, September 10
First Day of Classes

Add/Drop Period Begins

Friday, September 19
Add/Drop Period Ends

Saturday, September 20
Start of Withdrawal

Friday, October 3
Early Alert

Friday, October 31
Midterm Grades Due/Midterm Alert

Thursday, November 27 -
Friday, November 28

Thanksgiving Recess - No Classes

Friday, November 28
End of Semester Alert

Wednesday, December 17
Last Day of Classes

Thursday, December 18
Make-Up Exam Day

Saturday, December 20
Final Grades Due

End of Fall Semester

Sunday, December 21, 2025 -
January 12, 2026

Recess - No Classes

Academic Calendar 
Day College | Fall Term 2025
September 8, 2025 - December 20, 2025
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Thursday, September 25 
New Student Orientation 

Monday, September 29 
Classes Begin 

Beginning of Drop Period

Sunday, October 12 
End of Drop Period

Monday, October 13 
Beginning of Withdrawal Period

Friday, October 24 
Midterm Grades Due 

Midterm Alert

Thursday, November 6 
End of Withdrawal Period

Saturday, November 22  
Classes End 
End of Term 

Monday, November 24
Final Grades Due

Sunday, November 23 - 
Sunday, December 7

Recess - No Classes
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Wednesday, September 24 
New Student Orientation 

Monday, September 29 
Classes Begin 

Beginning of Drop Period

Sunday, October 12 
End of Drop Period

Monday, October 13 
Beginning of Withdrawal Period

Friday, October 24 
Midterm Grades Due 

Midterm Alert

Thursday, November 6 
End of Withdrawal Period

Saturday, November 22  
Classes End 
End of Term 

Monday, November 24
Final Grades Due

Sunday, November 23 - 
Sunday, December 7

Recess - No Classes

Academic Calendar 
Online College | Fall I Term 2025
September 29, 2025 – November 22, 2025

Please Note: The number of online weeks will vary each term to account for holidays.




